
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

01/07/26

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,866,378

% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,959,697

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 2,057,682

1 12/27/25 Sat $28,599,644 $21,114,619 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.171 4.8% 4.8% 4th Payment 2,160,566

2 12/29/25 Mon $17,816,328 $34,268,103 $33,000,000 $15,200,000 2.171 3.0% 7.6% 5th Payment 2,268,594

3 12/31/25 Wed $25,855,206 $53,356,551 $45,000,000 $20,700,000 2.171 4.3% 11.6% 6th Payment 2,382,024

-7.12% -17.00% 4 01/03/26 Sat $26,563,552 $74,446,812 $64,000,000 $28,900,000 2.215 4.4% 15.6% 7th Payment 2,501,125

1.66% -1.91% 5 01/05/26 Mon $18,111,816 $88,089,455 $86,000,000 $38,800,000 2.215 3.1% 18.1% 8th Payment 2,626,181

-10.85% -10.85% 6 01/07/26 Wed $23,049,399 $105,451,310 $105,000,000 $47,400,000 2.215 3.9% 21.3% 9th Payment 2,757,490

-5.00% -5.00% 7 01/10/26 Sat $25,235,374 $124,459,741 $124,000,000 $56,000,000 2.215 4.2% 24.6% 10th Payment 2,895,365

1.70% 1.70% 8 01/12/26 Mon $18,419,717 $138,334,309 $103,000,000 $46,500,000 2.215 3.1% 27.0% 11th Payment 3,040,133

8.97% 8.97% 9 01/14/26 Wed $25,116,930 $157,253,523 $113,000,000 $51,000,000 2.215 4.2% 30.0% 12th Payment 3,192,140

4.71% 4.71% 10 01/17/26 Sat $26,423,961 $177,157,251 $130,000,000 $58,700,000 2.215 4.4% 33.1% 13th Payment 3,351,747

4.87% 4.87% 11 01/19/26 Mon $19,316,757 $191,707,511 $144,000,000 $65,000,000 2.215 3.3% 35.3% 14th Payment 3,519,334

3.68% 3.68% 12 01/21/26 Wed $26,040,982 $211,322,762 $155,000,000 $70,000,000 2.215 4.4% 38.1% 15th Payment 3,695,301

4.37% 4.37% 13 01/24/26 Sat $27,578,688 $232,096,283 $171,000,000 $77,200,000 2.215 4.6% 41.0% 16th Payment 3,880,066

3.03% 3.03% 14 01/26/26 Mon $19,902,055 $247,087,416 $184,000,000 $83,100,000 2.215 3.3% 43.0% 17th Payment 4,074,069

2.00% 2.00% 15 01/28/26 Wed $26,561,802 $267,094,972 $196,000,000 $88,500,000 2.215 4.4% 45.5% 18th Payment 4,277,772

0.24% 0.24% 16 01/31/26 Sat $27,644,876 $287,918,350 $214,000,000 $96,600,000 2.215 4.6% 48.0% 19th Payment 4,491,661

6.67% 6.67% 17 02/02/26 Mon $21,229,522 $303,909,391 $224,000,000 $101,100,000 2.215 3.6% 49.9% 20th Payment 4,716,244

4.92% 4.92% 18 02/04/26 Wed $27,868,642 $324,901,319 $240,000,000 $108,400,000 2.215 4.7% 52.2% 21st Payment 4,952,056

9.59% 9.59% 19 02/07/26 Sat $30,296,020 $347,721,659 $260,000,000 $117,400,000 2.215 5.1% 54.6% 22nd Payment 5,199,659

5.00% 5.00% 20 02/09/26 Mon $22,290,998 $364,512,252 $268,000,000 $121,000,000 2.215 3.7% 56.3% 23rd Payment 5,459,642

-9.00% -9.00% 21 02/11/26 Wed $25,360,464 $383,614,906 $374,000,000 $168,800,000 2.215 4.2% 58.2% 24th Payment 5,732,624

12.00% 12.00% 22 02/14/26 Sat $33,931,543 $409,173,687 $400,000,000 $180,600,000 2.215 5.6% 60.5% 25th Payment 6,019,255

7.00% 7.00% 23 02/16/26 Mon $23,851,368 $427,139,621 $412,000,000 $186,000,000 2.215 4.0% 62.1% 26th Payment 6,320,218

9.00% 9.00% 24 02/18/26 Wed $27,642,906 $447,961,515 $435,000,000 $196,400,000 2.215 4.6% 63.9% 27th Payment 6,636,229

6.00% 6.00% 25 02/21/26 Sat $35,967,435 $475,053,822 $468,000,000 $211,300,000 2.215 6.0% 66.0% 28th Payment 6,968,041

9.00% 9.00% 26 02/23/26 Mon $25,997,991 $494,636,690 $477,000,000 $215,300,000 2.215 4.4% 67.5% 29th Payment 7,316,443

15.00% 15.00% 27 02/25/26 Wed $31,789,342 $518,581,868 $500,000,000 $225,700,000 2.215 5.3% 69.2% 30th Payment 7,682,265

22.50% 22.50% 28 02/28/26 Sat $44,060,108 $551,769,944 $535,000,000 $241,500,000 2.215 7.3% 71.4% Total 124,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,000,000

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

Graduated Payments

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/7/2026


